
Official Box Score - Final
Radford at Troy
02/14/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Radford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 1 9

Troy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 10

Win: Banks,Emma (1-0) Loss: Redmon,Dakota (1-1) Save: None.

Radford 1 (2-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Simmons,Peyton LF 4 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
12  Lee,Amanda 3B 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 3
6  Groves,Malli C 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0
19  Scott,Hailey CF 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
9  Hogie,Grace (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Bossler,Abby 1B 3 0 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 0
40 Salzman,Emma (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Feigen,Kelley DH 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Wolfe,Amber RF 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7  Russell,Myla (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Bechtol,Grace SS 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1
0  MIles,Layla 2B 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1
1  Cooper,Morgan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15  Redmon,Dakota (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 1 10 0 0 1 25 11 1 9

BATTING

2B: MIles (off Lovell).
TB: MIles 2. SH: Bossler. GDP: Feigen; Bossler.
Team RISP: 2-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Bechtol; Lee.

FIELDING

PB: Groves.

Troy 2 (8-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  Ivey,Presley 2B 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0
18  Boswell,Makaley 3B 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 1
66 Huffman,Kiley RF 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
8  Cunningham,Ella DH 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
10  Munson,Kamryn (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Tidmore,Mia C 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
9  Motes,Dailynn SS 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 1
33 White,Amity LF 3 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 3
15  Jenkins,Sophia 1B 3 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
29 Lawrence,Jasmine (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Loftis,Megan CF 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
25 Holt,Mya (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
26 Rochinski,Kalee (PH) 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Lovell,Abby P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Banks,Emma (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 28 2 5 2 3 4 27 9 0 10

BATTING

2B: Rochinski [2] (off Redmon).

TB: Rochinski 2. SH: Loftis; Jenkins. HBP: Cunningham [2]; Motes [2].

Team RISP: 1-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Loftis [1]; Boswell [6]; Tidmore [2]; Motes [4].

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Jenkins, Ivey, Motes 2).

RU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Cooper,Morgan 4.0 2 0 0 0 0 16 14 59 38

15 Redmon,Dakota (L) (5) 4.1 3 1 1 3 4 20 14 85 46

Totals 8.1 5 2 1 3 4 36 28 144 84

WP: Redmon. HB: Cooper 2.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Cooper 5-7; Redmon 6-1.

TROY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Lovell,Abby 7.0 8 0 0 0 1 27 27 103 78

13 Banks,Emma (W) (8) 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 8 7 25 15

Totals 9.0 10 1 0 0 1 35 34 128 93

WP: Banks [2].

GO-FO: Lovell 7-11; Banks 0-5.

Umpires: HP: Robert Byrd; 1B: Daryl Francis; 2B: ; 3B: Allen Lunceford.

First Pitch:5:00 PM. Duration:2:25.
Attendance:401

Weather:Temp: 62F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Radford at Troy
02/14/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Radford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 1 9

Troy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 10

Radford starters:
2/lf/Simmons,Peyton; 12/3b/Lee,Amanda; 6/c/Groves,Malli; 19/cf/Scott,Hailey; 8/1b/Bossler,Abby; 18/dh/Feigen,Kelley; 20/rf/Wolfe,Amber;

11/ss/Bechtol,Grace; 0/2b/MIles,Layla; 1/p/Cooper,Morgan;

Troy starters:
21/2b/Ivey,Presley; 18/3b/Boswell,Makaley; 66/rf/Huffman,Kiley; 8/dh/Cunningham,Ella; 44/c/Tidmore,Mia; 9/ss/Motes,Dailynn;

33/lf/White,Amity; 15/1b/Jenkins,Sophia; 14/cf/Loftis,Megan; 22/p/Lovell,Abby;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - RU batting

Simmons,Peyton infield singled up the middle (2-2 FFFFBBFF).

Lee,Amanda lined out to ss (1-2 KBKFF).

Groves,Malli lined out to cf (3-2 BBSFFBFFFFFF).

Scott,Hailey struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS).

Bottom of 1st - Troy batting

Ivey,Presley grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Boswell,Makaley singled down the left field line (2-2 BBKK).

Boswell,Makaley stole second base.

Huffman,Kiley grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 BKFB); Boswell,Makaley advanced to third base.

Cunningham,Ella flied out to lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RU 0 1 0 1

Troy 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - RU batting

Bossler,Abby grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Feigen,Kelley grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB).

Wolfe,Amber flied out to rf (2-2 KSBB).

Bottom of 2nd - Troy batting

Tidmore,Mia grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Motes,Dailynn lined out to 1b (0-1 K).

White,Amity flied out to lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RU 0 0 0 0

Troy 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - RU batting

Bechtol,Grace flied out to cf (1-2 KFBF).

MIles,Layla doubled to right field (1-1 KB).

Simmons,Peyton grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 S).

Lee,Amanda grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 3rd - Troy batting

Jenkins,Sophia grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 SBFBFFF).

Loftis,Megan infield singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0).

Loftis,Megan stole second base.

Ivey,Presley flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (3-2 BKKBB).

Boswell,Makaley popped up to ss (3-2 BBFSBFFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RU 0 1 0 1

Troy 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - RU batting

Groves,Malli singled to right center (2-2 FBFB).

Scott,Hailey fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-1 F); Groves,Malli advanced to second base.

Bossler,Abby singled to center field (1-0 B); Groves,Malli advanced to third base; Bossler,Abby advanced to
second base on the throw.

RU substitution: Salzman,Emma pinch running for Bossler,Abby.

Feigen,Kelley lined into double play to 2b (0-0); Salzman,Emma out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

Bottom of 4th - Troy batting

RU substitution: Bossler,Abby replaces Salzman,Emma at 1b, batting 5th.

Huffman,Kiley flied out to lf (2-1 BFB).

Cunningham,Ella hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Troy substitution: Munson,Kamryn pinch running for Cunningham,Ella.

Tidmore,Mia reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 KBB); Munson,Kamryn out at second base, 2b

to 1b.

Motes,Dailynn hit by pitch (2-2 FBFB); Tidmore,Mia advanced to second base.

Motes,Dailynn stole second base; Tidmore,Mia stole third base.

White,Amity flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-2 KKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RU 0 2 0 1

Troy 0 0 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - RU batting

Troy substitution: Cunningham,Ella replaces Munson,Kamryn at dh, batting 4th.

Wolfe,Amber infield singled to second base (2-2 BBFFF).

RU substitution: Russell,Myla pinch running for Wolfe,Amber.

Bechtol,Grace lined out to cf (0-2 FF).

MIles,Layla flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 S).

Simmons,Peyton singled to left field (0-1 F); Russell,Myla advanced to second base.

Lee,Amanda reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Simmons,Peyton out at second base, 2b to

ss.

Bottom of 5th - Troy batting

RU substitution: Wolfe,Amber replaces Russell,Myla at rf, batting 7th.

RU pitching change: Redmon,Dakota replaces Cooper,Morgan.

Jenkins,Sophia singled to shallow right field (2-1 BFB).

Troy substitution: Lawrence,Jasmine pinch running for Jenkins,Sophia.

Loftis,Megan sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (3-0 BBB); Lawrence,Jasmine advanced to second base.

Ivey,Presley walked (3-2 BSBSFBFB).

Boswell,Makaley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Lawrence,Jasmine out at third base, ss to 3b;
Ivey,Presley advanced to second base.

Huffman,Kiley grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 FBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RU 0 2 0 2

Troy 0 1 0 2

6th Inning
Top of 6th - RU batting

Troy substitution: Jenkins,Sophia replaces Lawrence,Jasmine at 1b, batting 8th.

Groves,Malli lined out to ss (0-0).

Scott,Hailey singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

Bossler,Abby grounded into double play to ss, unassisted (1-1 BF); Scott,Hailey out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b, in a

double play.

Bottom of 6th - Troy batting

Cunningham,Ella infield singled to third base (1-2 KKB).

Tidmore,Mia struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS).

Cunningham,Ella advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Motes,Dailynn grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 KBBF); Cunningham,Ella advanced to third base.

White,Amity struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RU 0 1 0 0

Troy 0 1 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - RU batting

Feigen,Kelley grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FBFF).

Wolfe,Amber flied out to rf (0-2 FK).

Bechtol,Grace singled to right field (0-2 FF).

Bechtol,Grace stole second base.

MIles,Layla flied out down the right field line putout by rf (2-2 BKKB).

Bottom of 7th - Troy batting

Jenkins,Sophia grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Troy substitution: Holt,Mya pinch hitting for Loftis,Megan.

Holt,Mya struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS).

Ivey,Presley awarded base on catcher's interference by c, E2 (1-1 SB).

Boswell,Makaley walked (3-0 BBBB); Ivey,Presley advanced to second base.

Boswell,Makaley advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Ivey,Presley advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Huffman,Kiley lined out to 2b (2-2 BSFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RU 0 1 0 1

Troy 0 0 1 2

8th Inning
Top of 8th - RU batting

Troy substitution: Loftis,Megan replaces Holt,Mya at cf, batting 9th.

Troy pitching change: Banks,Emma replaces Lovell,Abby.

MIles,Layla placed as runner on second base

Simmons,Peyton fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (3-1 BBBK).

Lee,Amanda singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); MIles,Layla advanced to third base.

Lee,Amanda stole second base.

Groves,Malli lined out to p (0-1 K).

Scott,Hailey lined out to cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 8th - Troy batting

Huffman,Kiley placed as runner on second base

Cunningham,Ella struck out looking (3-2 FFBBBFK).

Tidmore,Mia grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBFSFFF).

Motes,Dailynn grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RU 0 1 0 2

Troy 0 0 0 1



9th Inning
Top of 9th - RU batting

Scott,Hailey placed as runner on second base

RU substitution: Hogie,Grace pinch running for Scott,Hailey.

Bossler,Abby sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (3-1 BBFB); Hogie,Grace advanced to third base.

Hogie,Grace scored on a wild pitch, defensive team.

Feigen,Kelley lined out to lf (2-1 BFB).

Wolfe,Amber singled to left field (0-1 K).

Bechtol,Grace flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 9th - Troy batting

RU substitution: Scott,Hailey replaces Hogie,Grace at cf, batting 4th.

Motes,Dailynn placed as runner on second base

White,Amity walked (3-2 SBFBBFB).

Jenkins,Sophia sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Motes,Dailynn advanced to third base; White,Amity advanced to
second base.

Troy substitution: Rochinski,Kalee pinch hitting for Loftis,Megan.

Rochinski,Kalee doubled to right center, walk off, 2RBI (0-0); Motes,Dailynn scored, defensive team;

White,Amity scored from second base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

RU 1 1 0 1

Troy 2 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Radford at Troy
02/14/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Radford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 1 9

Troy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 10

Radford starters:
2/lf/Simmons,Peyton; 12/3b/Lee,Amanda; 6/c/Groves,Malli; 19/cf/Scott,Hailey; 8/1b/Bossler,Abby; 18/dh/Feigen,Kelley; 20/rf/Wolfe,Amber;

11/ss/Bechtol,Grace; 0/2b/MIles,Layla; 1/p/Cooper,Morgan;

Troy starters:
21/2b/Ivey,Presley; 18/3b/Boswell,Makaley; 66/rf/Huffman,Kiley; 8/dh/Cunningham,Ella; 44/c/Tidmore,Mia; 9/ss/Motes,Dailynn;

33/lf/White,Amity; 15/1b/Jenkins,Sophia; 14/cf/Loftis,Megan; 22/p/Lovell,Abby;

Top of 9th - RU batting

Scott,Hailey placed as runner on second base

RU substitution: Hogie,Grace pinch running for Scott,Hailey.

Bossler,Abby sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (3-1 BBFB); Hogie,Grace advanced to third base.

Hogie,Grace scored on a wild pitch, defensive team.

Feigen,Kelley lined out to lf (2-1 BFB).

Wolfe,Amber singled to left field (0-1 K).

Bechtol,Grace flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-1 BF).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - Troy batting

RU substitution: Scott,Hailey replaces Hogie,Grace at cf, batting 4th.

Motes,Dailynn placed as runner on second base

White,Amity walked (3-2 SBFBBFB).

Jenkins,Sophia sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Motes,Dailynn advanced to third base; White,Amity advanced to second base.

Troy substitution: Rochinski,Kalee pinch hitting for Loftis,Megan.

Rochinski,Kalee doubled to right center, walk off, 2RBI (0-0); Motes,Dailynn scored, defensive team; White,Amity scored from second base.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Radford at Troy
02/14/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Radford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 1 9

Troy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 10

RADFORD SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Simmons, Peyton lf 4 0 2 0

2 #12 Lee, Amanda 3b 4 0 1 0

3 #6 Groves, Malli c 4 0 1 0

4 #19 Scott, Hailey
#9 Hogie, Grace

cf 4

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

5 #8 Bossler, Abby
#40 Salzman, Emma

1b 3

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

6 #18 Feigen, Kelley dh 4 0 0 0

7 #20 Wolfe, Amber
#7 Russell, Myla

rf 4

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

8 #11 Bechtol, Grace ss 4 0 1 0

9 #0 MIles, Layla 2b 3 0 1 0

Totals 34 1 10 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hits 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 9

RU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

TM TEAM 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  Cooper,Morgan 4.0 2 0 0 0 0 16 14 59 38
15 Redmon,Dakota (L) (5) 4.1 3 1 1 3 4 20 14 85 46

Totals 8.1 5 2 1 3 4 36 28 144 84

WP: Redmon. HB: Cooper 2.

GO-FO: TEAM 0-0; Cooper 5-7; Redmon 6-1.
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*
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*
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*

K
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*
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*



Radford at Troy
02/14/2026 at Troy Softball Complex (Troy, Ala.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Radford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 1 9

Troy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 10

TROY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #21 Ivey, Presley 2b 2 0 0 0

2 #18 Boswell, Makaley 3b 3 0 1 0

3 #66 Huffman, Kiley rf 4 0 0 0

4 #8 Cunningham, Ella
#10 Munson, Kamryn

dh 3

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

5 #44 Tidmore, Mia c 4 0 0 0

6 #9 Motes, Dailynn ss 3 1 0 0

7 #33 White, Amity lf 3 1 0 0

8 #15 Jenkins, Sophia
#29 Lawrence, Jasmine

1b 3

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

9 #26 Rochinski, Kalee
#25 Holt, Mya
#14 Loftis, Megan

PH 1

1

1

0

0

0

1

0

1

2

0

0

Totals 28 2 5 2
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Hits 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 10

TROY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Lovell,Abby 7.0 8 0 0 0 1 27 27 103 78
13 Banks,Emma (W) (8) 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 8 7 25 15

Totals 9.0 10 1 0 0 1 35 34 128 93

WP: Banks [2].

GO-FO: Lovell 7-11; Banks 0-5.
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